TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM502368

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FOLLETT SOFTWARE COMPANY		03/31/2014	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Follett School Solutions Holding, Inc.	
Street Address:	3 Westbrook Corporate Center
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Westchester
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60154
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2515335	TETRADATA		
Registration Number:	2597647	TETRADATA		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126165700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126165600

Email: trademark@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: Tamara A. Miller

Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N Stetson Ave Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 4900**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tamara A. Miller	
SIGNATURE:	/Tamara A. Miller/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Step 1a4 - Illnois Articles of Amendment - Follett School Solutions Holding#page1.tif source=Step 1a4 - Illnois Articles of Amendment - Follett School Solutions Holding#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006502 FRAME: 0055

source=Step 1a4 - Illnois Articles of Amendment - Follett School Solutions Holding#page3.tif source=Step 1a4 - Illnois Articles of Amendment - Follett School Solutions Holding#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006502 FRAME: 0056



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

JESSE WHITE • Secretary of State

MARCH 28, 2014

6033-641-5

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM 600 S 2ND ST SPRINGFIELD, IL 62704

RE FOLLETT SOFTWARE COMPANY

DEAR SIR OR MADAM:

ENCLOSED YOU WILL FIND THE ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT FOR THE ABOVE NAMED CORPORATION.

FEES IN THIS CONNECTION HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND CREDITED.

SINCERELY,

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS SERVICES CORPORATION DIVISION TELEPHONE (217) 782-6961

TRADEMARK REEL: 006502 FRAME: 0057

FORM **BCA 10.30** (rev. Dec. 2003) **ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT**Business Corporation Act

Secretary of State Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62756 217-782-1832 www.cyberdriveillinois.com

Remit payment in the form of a check or money order payable to Secretary of State.

FILED

MAR 2 8 2014

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

			•			
		File #_60	33-641-5	Filing Fee: \$50	Approved:	
	J	Submit in duplicate Type or Prin	t clearly in black ink	Do not write abov	e this line ——	
1.	Co	orporate Name (See Note 1 on page 4.): FOL	LETT SOFTWARE COM	PANY		
2.	Th	anner of Adoption of Amendment: he following amendment to the Articles of Incorpo the manner indicated below:	oration was adopted on _M	Plarch 28 Month & Day	, _20	14 Year
	Ma	rk an "X" in one box only.				
	ū	By a majority of the incorporators, provided no tors have been elected. (See Note 2 on page	o directors were named i	n the Articles of Inco	poration and r	no direc-
	O	By a majority of the board of directors, in accordance of the time of adoption of this amendment.			aving issued no	shares
	By a majority of the board of directors, in accordance with Section 10.15, shares having been issued but sha er action not being required for the adoption of the amendment. (See Note 3 on page 4.)				arehold-	
	a	By the shareholders, in accordance with Section 10.20, a resolution of the board of directors having be and submitted to the shareholders. At a meeting of shareholders, not less than the minimum number of by statute and by the Articles of Incorporation were voted in favor of the amendment. (See Note 4 on p				required
		By the shareholders, in accordance with Section duly adopted and submitted to the shareholders than the minimum number of votes required by consented in writing have been given notice in	s. A consent in writing has statute and by the Articles	been signed by share of Incorporation. Sha	holders having reholders who	not less have not
	₩	By the shareholders, in accordance with Section ed and submitted to the shareholders. A constant on this amendment. (See Note 5 on page 4.)	ent in writing has been si	ne board of directors h igned by all the share	aving been du holders entitled	ly adopt- d to vote
_	_			· ·		
3.		kt of Amendment: When amendment effects a name change, insments.	ert the New Corporate N	lame below. Use page	2 for all other	amend-
		Article I: Name of the Corporation: Follett Sch	nool Solutions Holding, In	C.	. 14. 14. 41.14	
			Nev	v Name		
		(All changes o	other than name include	e on page 2.)	Cu o	
					e de la companya de l	
			Page 1	Ĭ	\$ 8 00 \$ 8 00	

Printed by authority of the State of Illinois. February 2008 - 5M - C 173.14

TRADEMARK REEL: 006502 FRAME: 0058

Text of Amendment

b. If amendment affects the corporate purpose, the amended purpose is required to be set forth in its entirety.

For more space, attach additional sheets of this size.

The amendment shall become effective on March 31, 2014 at 11:30 p.m., Eastern Daylight Time.

Page 2

A 19 4

4. #2 v.:

3 (B

8 ()

with his

r 61. 20

4	re	ne manner, if not set forth in Article duction of the number of authorize effected by this amendment, is as	d shares of any clas	s below the num	ber of issued sha	allation of issue ares of that clas	d shares, or a s, provided for
		•	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			A 4.1	•
		No Change	•			* - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	er i na tradición de la companya de
							Na.
5	a	The manner if not get forth in Art	iala 2h in which ani	; al amandonas as add	lanta a abawaa ta	2 3 2 2	
		The manner, if not set forth in Art is as follows (if not applicable, ins	ert "No change"):	a amenament en	ecis a change in	the amount of	paid-in capital
		(Paid-in capital replaces the term	s Stated Capital an	d Paid-in Surplus	and is equal to	the total of thes	e accounts)
				oo,p.oo	and to oqual to	_	
		No Change				A S	*
					·		
			•			• •	
	b.	The amount of pald-in capital as (Paid-in Capital replaces the term (See Note 6 on page 4.)	changed by this am is Stated Capital an	d Paid-in Surplus	s and is equal to	the total of thes	se accounts.)
		M- Obana		Before A	mendment	After Am	endment
		No Change	Paid-in Capital:	\$		\$	
				Y		V	
		•					
		Complete either iter	n 6 or Item 7 belov	v. All signatures	must be in BL.	ACK INK.	~
-		led March A Month Day Month A Day Month A Day MANY Authorized Officer's S Mark Sorbat Se Name and Title (type or	, 2014 Year		FWARE COMPA Exact Name of		
7.	If a	mendment is authorized pursuant to orint name and title.	to Section 10.10 by	the incorporators	s, the incorporato	rs must sign be	low, and type
		· ·			_		•
	OR				•		
	tors	mendment is authorized by the dire, or such directors as may be desi undersigned affirms, under penal	ignated by the boar	d, must sign belo	w, and type or p	rint name and ti	of the direc- tile.
	Date	ed					Sur-
		Month & Day	Year				
						1. (1)	
							数 <i>在</i>
			·		<u> </u>	4 4 4 7	
				•		2 (4)	
						The second of	described to the second
		₹ 2				- 5	· .
		T					
		*	Par	ne 9		* .	A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006502 FRAME: 0060

RECORDED: 12/17/2018